
Pure Storage Authorized Resellers
Participating Addendum No.: 7-15-70-34-019 Contractor Name: Pure Storage, Inc.

Company Name Company Address City, State, Zip
Contact Name
(if applicable) Email Address California Seller's Permit No.

California SOS Entity 
No.

ABC Company 12345 First Street Sacramento, CA  95555 John Smith 12345678 9784561

AHEAD, Inc 1303 J Street, Suite 410 Sacramento, CA 95814 Scott Wiele scott.wiele@ahead.com 235270272 C4555925

CDW Government LLC 230 N. Milwaukee Ave. Vernon Hills, IL  60061 Jason Schwartz jasons@cdw.com 101346422 201000910009

Converge Technology Solutions US, LLC 6 BLACKSTONE VALLEY PL Lincoln, RI 02865 Archie James archie.james@convergetp.com 239587584 201810810019

ConvergeOne, Inc. 4290 E Brickell Street Ontario, CA 91761 Bre Gallegos bgallegos@convergeone.com SRZOHA103104125 C2347659

Cornerstone Tech, Inc 1735 North 1st Street, Suite 110 San Jose, CA 95112 Mike Khanna Mikek@sonasoft.com 100910111 C3943361

DataEndure 590 Laurelwood Road Santa Clara, CA 95054 Vince Zappula vzappula@dataendure.com SRGH99984409 C1975145

Enterprise Networking Solutions, Inc. 3054 Fite Circle, Suite 106 Sacramento CA 95827 Paul Smitham psmitham@ens-inc.com SR KH 97-557959 C2164859

ePlus Technology, inc. 13595 Dulles Technology Dr Herndon VA 20171 Paul Jacobson casledbidteam@eplus.com 97955982 C2366360

Global Blue DVBE, Inc. 3715 Atherton Drive #2 Rocklin CA 95765 Mike Terpstra mike@globalbluetech.com SR KH 102-090422 C3360079

HF Tech Services, Inc. 2007 Opportunity Dr, Suite B-10 Roseville CA 95678 Allan Hart allan@hftechservices.com SR KH 102-105801 C3393229

IMPEX Technologies, Inc. 880 Apollo St, Suite 315 El Segundo CA 90245 Tina Galleano tgalleano@impextechnologies.com SRAS97212903 C2026003

Insight Public Sector, Inc. 6820 S. Harl Avenue Tempe, AZ 85283 Chris Robertson california@insight.com SR SOH 100-854520 C1963419

NTT America, Inc. 1 Penn Plaza, Suite 1820 New York, NY 10119 Hannah Weise hannah.weise@global.ntt 97202014 C1996417

Presidio Networked Solutions, LLC 1955 Lakeway Drive Suite 220 Lewisville, TX 75057 Jeremy Curran jcurran@presidio.com SC OHB 097305839 201519710313

Quest Media and Supplies, Inc. 5822 Roseville Rd Sacramento CA 95842 Stephanie Buckmaster Stefanie_Buckmaster@questsys.com SYKH28744247 C0925041

Quest Media and Supplies, Inc. 5822 Roseville Rd Sacramento CA 95842 Georgia Hastings Georgina_Hastings@questsys.com SYKH28744247 C0925041

SHI International, Inc. 290 Davidson Avenue Somerset, NJ 08873 Debbie Bieber - Local GOV (Northern) / State Gov Debbie_Bieber@shi.com SYOHB99377422 C1866537

SHI International, Inc. 290 Davidson Avenue Somerset, NJ 08873 Guillermo Ortiz - Local GOV (Southern) Guillermo_Ortiz@shi.com SYOHB99377422 C1866537

SHI International, Inc. 290 Davidson Avenue Somerset, NJ 08873 Lynda Olander - Higher ED (Northern + UC) Lynda_Olander@shi.com SYOHB99377422 C1866537

SHI International, Inc. 290 Davidson Avenue Somerset, NJ 08873 Erin Lupo - Higher Ed (Southern + CSU) Erin_Lupo@shi.com SYOHB99377422 C1866537

SHI International, Inc. 290 Davidson Avenue Somerset, NJ 08873 Rebecca Smith - K-12 Rebecca_Smith@shi.com SYOHB99377422 C1866537

Trace 3 LLC 7565 Irvine Center Drive Suite #200 Irvine, CA  92618 Irene Shin ishin@trace3.com 97908289 201715310248

Trace 3 LLC 7565 Irvine Center Drive Suite #200 Irvine, CA  92618 Chad Williams cwilliams@trace3.com 97908289 201715310248

Trace 3 LLC 7565 Irvine Center Drive Suite #200 Irvine, CA  92618 Kevin Gryniewicz kgryniewicz@trace3.com 97908289 201715310248

*Important Notes regarding Authorized Resellers:
Authorized Resellers may provide quotes, accept purchase orders, fulfill purchase orders, perform maintenance/warranty services and accept payment from ordering agencies for products and associated services offered under the Participating Addendum.        Contractor shall be responsible for successful performance and compliance with all 
requirements in accordance with the terms and conditions under the Participating Addendum, even if work is performed by Authorized Resellers.  Authorized Resellers are responsible    for sending a copy of all purchase orders and invoices to the Contractor for compliance with quarterly usage reporting and administrative fee requirements. All purchase 
documents to Authorized Resellers shall reference the Participating Addendum Number and the Contractor name.
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